Appendix C

SPECIALIST DECLARATIONS





| | | (For officia | luse only) | |
|--|---------------------------------------|--|-------------------|----------|
| Provincial Reference Nun | nber: | (i oi oilicia | ruse orny) | |
| NEAS Reference Number | ·· | KZN / EIA | 1 | |
| NEAS Reference Number | • | KZIN / EIA | 1 | |
| Waste Management Licer Date Received by Departr | ` | able): | | |
| DETAILS OF SI | PECIALIST AN | D DECLARATI | ON OF INTE | REST |
| Submitted in terms of sect 107 of 1998) or for a wa Environmental Manageme | aste management lic | cence in terms of s | _ | = |
| KINDLY NOTE: | | | | |
| Assessment Pract been released by th | itioner ("EAP") to ascene Department. | t is the responsibility of ertain whether subsec | | |
| R-Bay Chemical Warel | iouse in Pietermai | ritzburg | | |
| DISTRICT MUNICIPALIT | Ύ | | | |
| Pietermaritzburg | | | | |
| 1. SPECIALIST INF Specialist name: Contact person: | Archaetnos CC Prof Anton C van V | /ollenhoven | | |
| Postal address: | 179 BLACKWOOD S | | | |
| Postal code: | 0007 | Cell: | 0832916104 | |
| Telephone: | 0832916104 | Fax: | | |
| E-mail: | antonv@archaetnos. | co.za | - | |
| Professional affiliation(s) (if any) | ASAPA (166) and SA | ASCH (CH001) | | |
| Project Consultant / EAP: | WSP | | | |
| Department of Economic Deve | elopment, Tourism [| Details of the Specialist a | nd Declaration of | May 2021 |

& Environmental Affairs, KwaZulu-Natal

Interest

| Contact person: | Anri Scheepers | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | | | |
|-----------------|------------------------|---|--|--|--|
| Postal address: | WSP in Africa, Maxwell | WSP in Africa, Maxwell Office Park, Waterfall City, Midrand | | | |
| Postal code: | 1685 | Cell: | | | |
| Telephone: | 011 300 6089 | 011 300 6089 Fax: | | | |
| E-mail: | anri.scheepers@wsp.com | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| 2. DECLARATI | TION BY THE SPECIALIST | | | | |

| | Anton Carl van Vollenhoven |
|----|----------------------------|
| ٠, | |

- Lact as the independent specialist in this application;
- do not have and will not have any vested interest (either business, financial, personal or other) in the
 undertaking of the proposed activity, other than remuneration for work performed in terms of the
 Environmental Impact Assessment Regulations, 2014;
- I will perform the work relating to the application in an objective manner, even if this results in views and findings that are not favourable to the applicant;
- I declare that there are no circumstances that may compromise my objectivity in performing such work:
- I have expertise in conducting the specialist report relevant to this application, including knowledge of the Act, regulations and any guidelines that have relevance to the proposed activity;
- I will comply with the Act, regulations and all other applicable legislation;
- I have no, and will not engage in, conflicting interests in the undertaking of the activity;
- I undertake to disclose to the applicant and the competent authority all material information in my
 possession that reasonably has or may have the potential of influencing any decision to be taken
 with respect to the application by the competent authority; and the objectivity of any report, plan or
 document to be prepared by myself for submission to the competent authority;
- all the particulars furnished by me in this form are true and correct; and
- I am aware that a person is guilty of an offence in terms of Regulation 48 (1) of the EIA Regulations, 2014, if that person provides incorrect or misleading information. A person who is convicted of an offence in terms of sub-regulation 48(1) (a)-(e) is liable to the penalties as contemplated in section 49B(1) of the National Environmental Management Act, 1998 (Act 107 of 1998).

| A feet | | |
|------------------------------|--|--|
| Signature of the specialist: | | |
| Archaetnos CC | | |
| Name of company: | | |
| 8 June 2023 | | |
| Date: | | |
| | | |
| | | |

| Department of Economic Development, Tourism | Details of the Specialist and Declaration of | May 2021 |
|---|--|----------|
| & Environmental Affairs, KwaZulu-Natal | Interest | V1 |



| Description in I Defended to Name to | (For official use only) |
|---|--|
| Provincial Reference Number: | |
| NEAS Reference Number: | KZN / EIA / |
| Waste Management Licence Number (if applicable): | |
| Date Received by Department: | |
| DETAILS OF SPECIALIST AND DE | CLARATION OF INTEREST |
| | |
| Submitted in terms of section 24(2) of the National En | vironmental Management Act, 1998 (Act No. |
| 107 of 1998) or for a waste management licence | in terms of section 20(b) of the National |
| | |
| Environmental Management: Waste Act, 2008 (Act No. | |
| Environmental Management: Waste Act, 2008 (Act No. | |
| | |
| Environmental Management: Waste Act, 2008 (Act No. KINDLY NOTE: 1. This form is current as of May 2021. It is the | responsibility of the Applicant / Environmental |
| Environmental Management: Waste Act, 2008 (Act No. | responsibility of the Applicant / Environmental |
| Environmental Management: Waste Act, 2008 (Act No. KINDLY NOTE: 1. This form is current as of May 2021. It is the Assessment Practitioner ("EAP") to ascertain v | responsibility of the Applicant / Environmental |
| Environmental Management: Waste Act, 2008 (Act No. KINDLY NOTE: 1. This form is current as of May 2021. It is the Assessment Practitioner ("EAP") to ascertain v | responsibility of the Applicant / Environmental |
| Environmental Management: Waste Act, 2008 (Act No. KINDLY NOTE: 1. This form is current as of May 2021. It is the Assessment Practitioner ("EAP") to ascertain was been released by the Department. | responsibility of the Applicant / Environmental whether subsequent versions of the form have |
| KINDLY NOTE: 1. This form is current as of May 2021. It is the Assessment Practitioner ("EAP") to ascertain wheen released by the Department. PROJECT TITLE | responsibility of the Applicant / Environmental whether subsequent versions of the form have |
| KINDLY NOTE: 1. This form is current as of May 2021. It is the Assessment Practitioner ("EAP") to ascertain wheen released by the Department. PROJECT TITLE | responsibility of the Applicant / Environmental whether subsequent versions of the form have |

Specialist name: SAMANTHA KACHIKIRA Contact person: DEBRA . C. MITCHELL Postal address: P. O BOX 320 MODDERFONTEIN Postal code: 1645 082 428 Cell: 8844 Telephone: 011 201 4783 086 549 Fax: E-mail: samantha K@ shecon.co.za Professional affiliation(s) ECSA, SAICHE (if any) Anri Scheepers Project Consultant / EAP:

Department of Economic Development, Tourism & Environmental Affairs, KwaZulu-Natal Details of the Specialist and Declaration of Way 2021 V1

| Contact person: | Anri Scheepers | | | _ |
|-----------------|------------------|---------------|---------------|---|
| Postal address: | WSP in Africa, M | axwell Office | Park, Midrand | _ |
| Postal code: | 1685 | Cell: | | |
| Telephone: | 011 300 6089 | Fax: | | _ |
| E-mail: | anri.scheepers@w | /sp.com | | _ |

2. DECLARATION BY THE SPECIALIST

SAMANTHA KACHIKIRA

- I act as the independent specialist in this application;
- do not have and will not have any vested interest (either business, financial, personal or other) in the
 undertaking of the proposed activity, other than remuneration for work performed in terms of the
 Environmental Impact Assessment Regulations, 2014;
- I will perform the work relating to the application in an objective manner, even if this results in views and findings that are not favourable to the applicant;
- I declare that there are no circumstances that may compromise my objectivity in performing such work;
- I have expertise in conducting the specialist report relevant to this application, including knowledge of the Act, regulations and any guidelines that have relevance to the proposed activity;
- I will comply with the Act, regulations and all other applicable legislation;
- I have no, and will not engage in, conflicting interests in the undertaking of the activity;
- I undertake to disclose to the applicant and the competent authority all material information in my
 possession that reasonably has or may have the potential of influencing any decision to be taken
 with respect to the application by the competent authority; and the objectivity of any report, plan or
 document to be prepared by myself for submission to the competent authority;
- all the particulars furnished by me in this form are true and correct; and
- I am aware that a person is guilty of an offence in terms of Regulation 48 (1) of the EIA Regulations, 2014, if that person provides incorrect or misleading information. A person who is convicted of an offence in terms of sub-regulation 48(1) (a)-(e) is liable to the penalties as contemplated in section 49B(1) of the National Environmental Management Act, 1998 (Act 107 of 1998).

| Pladre | | |
|------------------------------|--|--|
| Signature of the specialist: | | |
| Name of company: | | |
| ISHECON CC | | |
| Date: | | |
| | | |
| OF THE MAS | | |

| M 1 | | |
|---|--|----------|
| Department of Economic Development, Tourism | Details of the Specialist and Declaration of | May 2021 |
| & Environmental Affairs, KwaZulu-Natal | Interest | V1 |



| | | (For off | ficial use only) | |
|-----------------------------|-------------------------------|------------------------|----------------------------|---------------|
| Provincial Reference Nun | nber: | | | |
| | | | | |
| NEAS Reference Number | r: | KZN / | EIA / | |
| Waste Management Licer | nce Number (if applic | able): | | |
| Date Received by Departr | | able). | | |
| Date Reserved by Departi | Tiorit. | | | |
| DETAILS OF SI | PECIALIST AN | D DECLAR | ATION OF INTE | REST |
| | | | | |
| Submitted in terms of sec | tion 24(2) of the Natio | nal Environment | al Management Act, 1 | 1998 (Act No. |
| 107 of 1998) or for a wa | _ | | | he National |
| Environmental Manageme | ent: waste Act, 2008 (/ | ACT NO. 59 OT 2008 |). | |
| | | | | |
| KINDLY NOTE: | | | | |
| 1 This fames is a | nt oo of M 0004 !! | sia dha na 11 11 | itan af tha Arrelleann () | |
| | nt as of May 2021 . It | | | |
| been released by the | titioner ("EAP") to asce | ertain whether sur | sequent versions of t | ne iorm nave |
| been released by ti | іе Берапінені. | | | |
| | | | | |
| PROJECT TITLE | | | | |
| Proposed R-Bay che | omical warehous | o in Diotorma | ritzburg | |
| Froposed N-Day Cit | ziiiicai waieiious | e iii Fieleiiiia | inzburg | |
| | | | | |
| DISTRICT MUNICIPALIT | · - | | | |
| Umgungundlovu Dist | rict Municipality | | | |
| | | | | |
| 1 CDECLALICTINE | ODMATION | | | |
| 1. SPECIALIST INF | ORMATION | | | |
| Specialist name: | Marion Bamfor | | | |
| Contact person: | Marion Bamford | <u> </u> | | |
| Postal address: | P O Box 652 Wits | S | | |
| Postal code: | 2050 | Cell: | 082 555 6937 | |
| Telephone: | 011 717 6690 | Fax: | | |
| E-mail: | marion.bamford@wits | | | |
| Professional affiliation(s) | FRSSAf, mASSAf, PS | | A, IOP, IAWA | |
| (if any) | | | , , | |
| Desiration 19 1/212 | | | | |
| Project Consultant / EAP: | Anri Scheepers | | | |
| Department of Economic Dev | elopment, Tourism C | Details of the Special | ist and Declaration of | May 2021 |

& Environmental Affairs, KwaZulu-Natal

Interest

| Con | tact person: | Anri Scheepers | | |
|---|---------------------------------------|-------------------------------|---------------------------------------|--------------------------------------|
| Postal address: Postal code: Telephone: | | WSP in Africa, Max | well Office Park, | <u>Midran</u> d |
| | | 1685 | Cell: | |
| | | 011 300 6089 | Fax: | |
| E-m | ail: | anri.scheepers@ws | p.com | |
| | | | | |
| 2. | DECLARATION | BY THE SPECIALI | ST | |
| I, . | Marion Bamford | | | |
| -, | | | | |
| Gen | eral declaration: | | | |
| • | I act as the independe | nt specialist in this applica | tion; | |
| • | do not have and will n | ot have any vested interes | st (either business, f | financial, personal or other) in the |
| | undertaking of the pr | oposed activity, other tha | an remuneration fo | r work performed in terms of the |
| | Environmental Impac | t Assessment Regulations | s, 2014; | |
| | | = :: | - | nner, even if this results in views |
| | - | ot favourable to the applica | | |
| | I declare that there a work; | re no circumstances that | may compromise i | my objectivity in performing such |
| • | I have expertise in cor | nducting the specialist repo | ort relevant to this a | pplication, including knowledge of |
| | | nd any guidelines that have | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | |
| • | I will comply with the A | ct, regulations and all othe | er applicable legislat | tion; |
| • | I have no, and will not | engage in, conflicting inter | ests in the undertak | ing of the activity; |
| • | I undertake to disclos | se to the applicant and the | e competent author | rity all material information in my |
| | possession that reas | onably has or may have th | ne potential of influe | encing - any decision to be taken |
| | with respect to the ap | plication by the competent | t authority; and - the | e objectivity of any report, plan or |
| | | red by myself for submissi | | |
| | • | shed by me in this form are | | |
| | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | | = | on 48 (1) of the EIA Regulations, |
| | | | _ | A person who is convicted of an |
| | | | • | alties as contemplated in section |
| | 49B(1) 01 the National | Environmental Managem | eni Aci, 1998 (Aci 1 | 07011998). |
| | | , | | |
| | W.Bamp | 2 | | |
| • | | ,, | | |
| Sign | ature of the specialist: | | | |
| | | | | |
| Ма | rion Bamford Co | onsulting | | |
| Nam | ne of company: | | | |
| 08 | June 2023 | | | |
| Date | 2: | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |

| Department of Economic Development, Tourism | Details of the Specialist and Declaration of | May 2021 |
|---|--|----------|
| & Environmental Affairs, KwaZulu-Natal | Interest | V1 |



| Provincial Reference Nu | mber: | (For official u | se only) | | |
|--|--|-----------------|----------------|----------------|------------|
| | | | | | |
| NEAS Reference Number | er: | KZN / EIA / | | | |
| Waste Management Lice Date Received by Depart | ence Number (if applicable): ament: | | | | |
| DETAILS OF S | PECIALIST AND DE | CLARATIC | N OF INTERE | ST | |
| 107 of 1998) or for a w | ction 24(2) of the National Env aste management licence ir ent: Waste Act, 2008 (Act No. 5 | n terms of sec | - | | |
| KINDLY NOTE: | | | | | |
| | ent as of May 2021 . It is the restitioner ("EAP") to ascertain whether the Department. | | | | |
| PROJECT TITLE | | D: 4 | | | |
| The proposed R-Bay | chemical warehouse in | n Pietermarit | zburg, Msunduz | ı Local Mui | nicipality |
| DISTRICT MUNICIPALI Umgungundlovu Dis | | | | | |
| 1. SPECIALISTINI | ORMATION | | | | |
| Specialist name: | Karen King | | | | |
| Contact person: | Karen King | | | | |
| Postal address: | Maxwell Office Park, I | Magwa Cres | cent West, Wat | erfall City, l | Midrand |
| Postal code: | 1685 | Cell: | 0741298488 | | |
| Telephone: | 0113611376 | Fax: | | | |
| E-mail: | karen.king@wsp.com | า | | | |
| Professional affiliation(s) (if any) | SACNASP | | | | |
| Project Consultant / EAP: | Anri Scheepers | | | | |

Department of Economic Development, Tourism

& Environmental Affairs, KwaZulu-Natal

Details of the Specialist and Declaration of

Interest

May 2021

| Department of Economic Development, Tourism | Details of the Specialist and Declaration of | May 2021 |
|---|--|----------|
| & Environmental Affairs, KwaZulu-Natal | Interest | V1 |



| Provincial Reference Nur | nber: | (For official use only) | |
|--------------------------------------|--|-------------------------|---------|
| NEAS Reference Numbe | r· | KZN / EIA / | |
| NEAS Reference numbe | 1. | KZN / EIA / | |
| - | nce Number (if applicable): | | |
| Date Received by Depart | ment: | | |
| DETAILS OF S | PECIALIST AND DE | CLARATION OF I | NTEREST |
| 107 of 1998) or for a wa | tion 24(2) of the National Envi aste management licence ir ent: Waste Act, 2008 (Act No. 5 | terms of section 20(b | - |
| KINDLY NOTE: | | | |
| | ent as of May 2021 . It is the rotitioner ("EAP") to ascertain when Department. | | |
| PROJECTTITLE | | | |
| R-Bay chemical war | ehouse in Pietermaritzb | ourg | |
| | | | |
| Umgungundlovu Dis | | | |
| Orngungunalova Dis | thet Marileipanty | | |
| 1. SPECIALISTINF | ORMATION | | |
| Specialist name: | Mbalenhle Baloyi | | _ |
| Specialist name: Contact person: | Eugeshin Naidoo | | |
| Postal address: | Building 1, Maxwell Office Park, Magwa Crescent West, Waterfall City, Midrand | | |
| Postal code: | | | |
| Telephone: | +27 11 313 1005 | Fax: | |
| E-mail: | mbalenhle.baloyi@ws | | |
| Professional affiliation(s) (if any) | | | |
| Project Consultant / EAP: | WSP Group Africa (Pt | v) Ltd | |

Department of Economic Development, Tourism

& Environmental Affairs, KwaZulu-Natal

Details of the Specialist and Declaration of

Interest

May 2021

| Contact person: | Eugeshin Naidoo | | |
|-----------------|--------------------------|------------|---------------------|
| Postal address: | Building 1, Maxwell Offi | ce Park, M | agwa Crescent West, |
| Postal code: | 1685 | Cell: | |
| Telephone: | +27 11 254 4889 | Fax: | |
| E-mail: | Eugeshin.Naidoo@ws | p.com | |
| | | | |

2. DECLARATION BY THE SPECIALIST

| i | Mbalenhle Baloyi | | |
|---|------------------|--|--|
| , | • | | |

- I act as the independent specialist in this application;
- do not have and will not have any vested interest (either business, financial, personal or other) in the undertaking of the proposed activity, other than remuneration for work performed in terms of the Environmental Impact Assessment Regulations, 2014;
- I will perform the work relating to the application in an objective manner, even if this results in views and findings that are not favourable to the applicant;
- I declare that there are no circumstances that may compromise my objectivity in performing such
- I have expertise in conducting the specialist report relevant to this application, including knowledge of the Act, regulations and any guidelines that have relevance to the proposed activity;
- I will comply with the Act, regulations and all other applicable legislation;
- I have no, and will not engage in, conflicting interests in the undertaking of the activity;
- I undertake to disclose to the applicant and the competent authority all material information in my possession that reasonably has or may have the potential of influencing - any decision to be taken with respect to the application by the competent authority; and - the objectivity of any report, plan or document to be prepared by myself for submission to the competent authority;
- all the particulars furnished by me in this form are true and correct; and
- I am aware that a person is guilty of an offence in terms of Regulation 48 (1) of the EIA Regulations, 2014, if that person provides incorrect or misleading information. A person who is convicted of an offence in terms of sub-regulation 48(1) (a)-(e) is liable to the penalties as contemplated in section 49B(1) of the National Environmental Management Act, 1998 (Act 107 of 1998).



| III Jalog | |
|------------------------------|--|
| Signature of the specialist: | |
| WSP Group Africa (Pty) Ltd | |
| Name of company: | |
| 7 June 2023 | |
| Date: | |
| | |
| | |

| Department of Economic Development, Tourism | Details of the Specialist and Declaration of | May 2021 |
|---|--|----------|
| & Environmental Affairs, KwaZulu-Natal | Interest | V1 |



| Provincial Reference Nun | nber: | (For official us | e only) |
|--|---|------------------|-------------------------|
| NEAS Reference Numbe | r: | KZN / EIA / | |
| Waste Management Licence Number (if applicable): Date Received by Department: | | | |
| DETAILS OF S | PECIALIST AND DEC | CLARATIO | N OF INTEREST |
| 107 of 1998) or for a wa | tion 24(2) of the National Envir aste management licence in ent: Waste Act, 2008 (Act No. 5 | terms of sect | |
| | nt as of May 2021 . It is the re titioner ("EAP") to ascertain wh he Department. | | |
| PROJECT TITLE Proposed P. Ray chen | nical warehouse in Pieterma | ritzhura Meur | duzi Local Municipality |
| гторозец к-вау спеп | iicai wai eriouse iii Freteriiia | Titzburg, ivisur | iduzi Locai Municipanty |
| DISTRICT MUNICIPALIT Umqungundlovu Distric | | | |
| 1. SPECIALISTINF | 1 3 | | |
| Specialist name: | Aisling Dower | | |
| Contact person: | | | |
| Postal address: | WSP in Africa, Maxwell Office Park, Waterfall City, Midrand | | |
| Postal code: Telephone: | 1685 Cell: Fax: | | |
| E-mail: | +27 11 313-1076 Fax: aisling.dower@wsp.com | | |
| Professional affiliation(s) (if any) | Pr.Sci.Nat. Ecology (114477/15) | | |
| Project Consultant / EAP: | roject Consultant / EAP: Anri Scheepers | | |

Department of Economic Development, Tourism

& Environmental Affairs, KwaZulu-Natal

Details of the Specialist and Declaration of

Interest

May 2021

| Contact person: | | | |
|-----------------|-------------------------------|-----------------|---------------|
| Postal address: | WSP in Africa, Maxwell Office | Park, Waterfall | City, Midrand |
| Postal code: | 1685 | Cell: | |
| Telephone: | +27 11 300-6089 | Fax: | |
| E-mail: | anri.scheepers@wsp.com | | |

2. DECLARATION BY THE SPECIALIST

| ı | Aisling Dower | | |
|----|---------------|--|--|
| •, | | | |

- I act as the independent specialist in this application;
- do not have and will not have any vested interest (either business, financial, personal or other) in the undertaking of the proposed activity, other than remuneration for work performed in terms of the Environmental Impact Assessment Regulations, 2014;
- I will perform the work relating to the application in an objective manner, even if this results in views and findings that are not favourable to the applicant;
- I declare that there are no circumstances that may compromise my objectivity in performing such work;
- I have expertise in conducting the specialist report relevant to this application, including knowledge of the Act, regulations and any guidelines that have relevance to the proposed activity;
- I will comply with the Act, regulations and all other applicable legislation;
- I have no, and will not engage in, conflicting interests in the undertaking of the activity;
- I undertake to disclose to the applicant and the competent authority all material information in my
 possession that reasonably has or may have the potential of influencing any decision to be taken
 with respect to the application by the competent authority; and the objectivity of any report, plan or
 document to be prepared by myself for submission to the competent authority;
- all the particulars furnished by me in this form are true and correct; and
- I am aware that a person is guilty of an offence in terms of Regulation 48 (1) of the EIA Regulations, 2014, if that person provides incorrect or misleading information. A person who is convicted of an offence in terms of sub-regulation 48(1) (a)-(e) is liable to the penalties as contemplated in section 49B(1) of the National Environmental Management Act, 1998 (Act 107 of 1998).

| Atthy Dower | |
|------------------------------|---------|
| Signature of the specialist: | |
| WSP Group Africa | |
| Name of company: | |
| 06 June 2023 | |
| Date: | |
| | |
| | <u></u> |

| Department of Economic Development, Tourism | Details of the Specialist and Declaration of | May 2021 |
|---|--|----------|
| & Environmental Affairs, KwaZulu-Natal | Interest | V1 |



| | | (For official u | se only) |
|--|--|--|-------------------------------|
| Provincial Reference Nur | nber: | | |
| | | | |
| NEAS Reference Numbe | r: | KZN / EIA / | |
| | | | |
| Waste Management Licence Number (if applicable): | | | |
| Date Received by Depart | ment: | | |
| DETAILS OF S | PECIALIST AND DEC | CLARATIC | N OF INTEREST |
| 107 of 1998) or for a w | tion 24(2) of the National Envi aste management licence in ent: Waste Act, 2008 (Act No. 5 | terms of sec | - |
| KINDLY NOTE: 1. This form is curre | nt as of May 2021 . It is the re | esponsibility of t | the Applicant / Environmental |
| been released by t | titioner ("EAP") to ascertain wh he Department. | 1 | |
| | rehouse in Pietermaritzl | hura Msuna | |
| To Bay Offormoal Wal | | —————————————————————————————————————— | |
| DISTRICT MUNICIPALIT | ГҮ | | |
| Jmgungundlovu Dis | | | |
| 1. SPECIALISTINE | ORMATION | | |
| Specialist name: | Khuthadzo Bulala | | |
| Contact person: | Khuthadzo Bulala | | |
| Postal address: | Building 1, Maxwell Office Park, Magwa Crescent West, Midrand | | |
| Postal code: | 1685 | Cell: | +27 73 675 3928 |
| Telephone: | +27 11 254 4800 | Fax: | |
| E-mail: | khuthadzo.bulala@wsp.co | om | |
| Professional affiliation(s) (if any) | Pr.Sci.Nat 116482 | | |
| Project Consultant / EAP: | Anri Scheepers | | |
| . Toject Consultant / LAT . | 7 WILL OUTLOOPERS | | |

Department of Economic Development, Tourism

& Environmental Affairs, KwaZulu-Natal

Details of the Specialist and Declaration of

Interest

May 2021

| Contact person: | Anri Scheeprs | | | | |
|-----------------|-------------------------|---|-----------------|--|--|
| Postal address: | Building 1, Maxwell Off | Building 1, Maxwell Office Park, Magwa Crescent West, Midrand | | | |
| Postal code: | 1685 | Cell: | +27 82 701-7690 | | |
| Telephone: | +27 11 300-6089 | Fax: | | | |
| E-mail: | anri.scheepers@wsp.c | om | | | |

| Telephone: | | +27 11 300-6089 | Fax | : | | |
|------------|---|----------------------------------|-----------|-----------------------|---|--|
| E-mail: | | anri.scheepers@wsp.co | m | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| 2. | DECLARATION E | BY THE SPECIALIST | | | | |
| | Khuthadzo Bulala | | | | | |
| I, | | | | | | |
| Gei | neral declaration: | | | | | |
| • | • | specialist in this application; | or busine | aca finan | oid paragnal or other) in the | |
| • | do not have and will not have any vested interest (either business, financial, personal or other) in the undertaking of the proposed activity, other than remuneration for work performed in terms of the | | | | | |
| • | Environmental Impact Assessment Regulations, 2014; I will perform the work relating to the application in an objective manner, even if this results in views and findings that are not favourable to the applicant; | | | | | |
| • | I declare that there are no circumstances that may compromise my objectivity in performing such work; | | | | | |
| • | I have expertise in conducting the specialist report relevant to this application, including knowledge of the Act, regulations and any guidelines that have relevance to the proposed activity; | | | | | |
| • | | , regulations and all other app | | | | |
| • | | gage in, conflicting interests i | | • | • ' | |
| • | I undertake to disclose to the applicant and the competent authority all material information in my possession that reasonably has or may have the potential of influencing - any decision to be taken with respect to the application by the competent authority; and - the objectivity of any report, plan or | | | | | |
| | | d by myself for submission to | | | | |
| • | • | ed by me in this form are true | | | | |
| • | 2014, if that person pro- offence in terms of sub- | | informat | ion. A pe penaltie | erson who is convicted of an sa contemplated in section | |
| | | | | | | |
| <u></u> | Butalo | | | | | |
| Sig | nature of the specialist: | | | | | |
| WS | SP Group Africa (Pty) L | .td | | | | |
| Nar | me of company: | | | | | |
| 06/ | /08/2023 | | | | | |
| Dat | e: | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |

| Department of Economic Development, Tourism | Details of the Specialist and Declaration of | May 2021 |
|---|--|----------|
| & Environmental Affairs, KwaZulu-Natal | Interest | V1 |